



BLUE AREA ISLAMABAD BRANCH,. (0022)

Pay to	M/S PUBLIC PROCUREMENT AUTHORITY (PPRA)	or order
Rupees	FIFTEEN THOUSAND RUPEES AND ZERO PAISAS ONLY	3711
	Payable At Any Branch	The Bank e Bank of t

B.C. No.

04126801 Stationery/Ref No:

FT2427721DTG/B.C. No 4126801

15000.00 PKR

PA/Attorney No

Please do not write below this line.



No. 01/01/2024/Forensic/DGIP Government of Pakistan Directorate General, Immigration & Passports (Headquarters) G-8/1, Mauve Area, Islamabad

AAO (Logistics)□#: 92-51-9107078

2nd October, 2024

To:

Mr. Rizwan Mehmood,

Director (IT/Web),

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st Floor FBC, Building Near State Bank,

Sector G-5/2, Islamabad-Pakistan.

Subject:

UPLOADING OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING

PROCUREMENT OF PURCHASE OF VIDEO SPECTRAL

COMPARATOR FOR FORENSIC SECTION

Please refer to the subject cited above and enclosed herewith the Technical Evaluation Report regarding tender for purchase of video spectral comparator for forensic section.

2. It is requested to upload the technical evaluation report on PPRA website www.ppra.gov.pk at the earliest.

3. Your cooperation in this regard will be appreciated.

(Zia Ur Rehman)
Assistant Accounts Officer
(Logistics)

(TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT)

As per rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

DIRECTORATE GENERAL IMMIGRATION & PASSPORTS,

ISLAMABAD.

2. Method of Procuring:

Open Competition bidding Two Stage (Technical + Financial)

Two Envelop Procedure)

3.

4. Title of Procurement:

PROCUREMENT OF VIDEO SPECTRAL COMPARATOR

FOR FORENSIC SECTION.

5. Tender inquiry No:

No. 01/01/2024/Forensic/DGIP

6. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

TS542741E

7. Date & time of bid closing:

19.07.2024 till 11:00AM

8. Date & time of bid opening:

19.07.2024 till 11:30hrs

9. No. of Copies of Tender Documents sold:

(05) Five

10. No of bids received:

(03) Three

11. Criteria for bid evaluation:

Mandatory eligibility + technical Evaluation

N. CDILL		evaluation (bid echnical)	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule	
Name of Bidder	Mandatory (Profile)	Technically	35 of PP Rules, 2004	
H.A Shah & Sons	Qualified	Qualified	Technically qualified as per clause (05) of bidding documents. Hence considered for opening of Financial Proposal	
Xpert Solutions	Qualified	Qualified	Technically qualified as per clause (05) of bidding documents. Hence considered for opening of Financial Proposal.	
APNA Pakistan	Disqualified	Not Evaluated	Technically dis-qualified as per clause (05) of bidding documents. Hence not considered for opening of Financial Proposal	

SIGNATURE)	X/	 	
Official Stamp:			 	

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)